

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey
#R 130 - 2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN
THINK PAVERS, LLC AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR CHARLES
STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Think Pavers, LLC and the City of Gloucester City for the Charles Street Roadway Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for emergency work to replace sewer pipe of 48" dia. brick sewer due to long section of pipe collapse.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Think Pavers, LLC and the City of Gloucester City for the Charles Street Roadway Improvements project be amended:

Original Contract Amount:	\$681,367.00
---------------------------	--------------


Change Order #1	\$738,034.00
-----------------	--------------

Adjusted Amount based on Change Order #1 Final	\$1,419,401.00
---	----------------



Patrick J. Keating, Mayor Pro Tem

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 24th day of June, 2021.



Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk